Tiomos M9.110° hinge (door thicknesses from 12 mm).
•	For door thicknesses up to max. 28 mm
•	35 mm full cup drilled hole
•	Low cup depth of 9 mm
•	3-dimensional adjustment with appropri-
ate mounting plate
•	For door overlays up to 25 mm
Planed market introduction

•	Four-sided mitred applications
110°
Order information for drilling template 48/9
Door overlay Cranking
Damper
without
spring
Item No.
with without
Click-on
For screw fixing
14
■ - - F029140334
- ■ - F047140335
- ■ ■ F049140336
Cup material: Zamak, nickel-plated/arm material: Zamak, nickel-plated
Cover caps
Designation Imprinted/Embossed Item No.
Hinge arm cover cap, steel, nickel-plated, not imprinted On request F072135500
Hinge arm cover cap, right, steel, nickel-plated, embossed GRASS logo GRASS Logo F072135550
Hinge arm cover cap, left, steel, nickel-plated, embossed GRASS logo GRASS Logo F072135551
Hinge cup cover cap, steel, nickel-plated, not imprinted – F072135503
Accessories
Designation Item No.
Countersunk wood screw Ø 3.5 x
15 mm